entity and has left, as his known estate, the parcel of land situated at 
Lot 656-B Gregoria St. Barangay Tabon 2, Municipality of Kawit, 
Province of Cavite, registered as Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-
911732 and Tax Declaration No. AA-11-0010-00578 (Lot) 
containing an area of One Hundred Twelve (112) square meters, and 
was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said 
deceased in the said instrument, executed on 6th day of February 2026 
and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Wilkinson M. Pugay, under 
Doc. No. 213, Page No. 44, Book No.

[...]

FABIANA PASCUAL, who died on April 19, 2021 in Silang, Cavite, 
without will and testament, that the said deceased left a certain parcel 
of land situated in Balite 1, Silang, Cavite, covered by Tax 
Declaration No. AA-18-0010-01164, containing an area of One 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine (1,429) square meters, more or 
less, there are no known debts or obligation due against the estate of 
the said decedent, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal 
heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 6th day 
of June 2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty.

[...]

142 A. W. Wilson St., BF HEVA, Brgy. BF Homes, Parañaque 
City, Metro Manila, that she left a certain parcel of land with 
improvements located at Iruhin West, Tagaytay City, Cavite, 
covered by Tax Declaration No. AC-00011-00969, containing an 
area of Three Hundred Four (304) square meters, and was the 
subject of the sole heir, executed on 12th day of February 2026 
and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Cherelie D. Bugarin, under 
Doc. No. 247, Page No. 50, Book No. V, Series of 2026.

OCTAGRAM NEWSWEEKLY PUBLISHING
FEBRUARY 16, 23 & MARCH 2, 2026

[...]

deceased, at the time of his death, acquired a certain real property 
situated in Barangay Bancod, Indang, Cavite, covered by Tax 
Declaration No. AA-10 009 00669 - A parcel of Residential Land 
10132-Part with survey No. CAD-459-D containing an area of Two 
Hundred Fifty-Five (255 sq.m.) square meters more or less, and was 
Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in 
the said instrument, executed on 10th day of April 2025 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Gabriel B. Octava, under Doc. No. 388,

[...]

Cavite, without leaving any will nor testament and without any 
outstanding debts in favor of any person or entity, said deceased left 
certain parcel of land located in Poblacion 10 & 12, Amadeo, Cavite, 
covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-02-0010-00032 with an area of 
Nine Hundred Ninety Three (993) square meters; Tax Declaration No. 
AA-0010-00034 (Bldg) with an area of Seventy (70) square meters; 
Tax Declaration No. AA-02-0011-00177 with an area of Two 
Hundred Three (203) square meters; Tax Declaration No. AA-02-
0012-00299 with an area of Eight Hundred Eighty (880) square 
meters, declared under the name of Heirs of Zoilo Dela Peña, and was 
Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in 
the said instrument, executed on 13th day of June 2025 and ratified

[...]

Palocpoc 1, Mendez, Cavite, died intestate without no debts and last 
will and testament, that said deceased is the registered owner of a 
two (2) parcel of lands located at San Isidro St., Barangay Palocpoc 
1, Mendez, Cavite covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-14-0021-
00280 containing an area of Two Hundred Five (205) square 
meters; Tax Declaration No. AA-14-0021-00281 (Land) containing 
an area of Three Hundred Seven (307) square meters and Tax 
Declaration No. AA-14-0021-00745 (Building) containing an area 
of Eighty-Six (86) square meters, and was the subject of the sole 
heir, executed on 17th day of November 2025 and ratified before 
Notary Public Atty. Madelyn D.

[...]

MARIA TIBAYAN AÑONUEVO died intestate on July 2, 2019; 
the spouses had one (1) child, JOSE TIBAYAN AÑONUEVO died 
on April 21, 1991, the said deceased left a parcel of land covered by 
Tax Declaration No. AA-01-0008-05134 located at Buck Estate, 
Alfonso, Cavite containing an area of Eight Hundred Six (806) 
square meters more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among 
the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, executed 
on 10th day of February 2026 and ratified before Notary Public 
Atty. Glen Archibald A. Vargas, under Doc. No.